

GSV Capital Corp. to Present at Needham's Annual Interconnect Conference on August 5, 2014

July 30, 2014

WOODSIDE, Calif., July 30, 2014 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- GSV Capital Corp., ("GSV"), (Nasdaq:GSVC), today announced that CEO and Founder Michael T. Moe and CFO William Tanona will present at Needham & Company's Annual Interconnect Conference being held August 5-6, 2014 in New York City. Messrs. Moe and Tanona will present on Tuesday, August 5 at 3:30 p.m. ET.

A live webcast will be accessible from the "Investor Relations" section of GSV Capital's website at <u>http://investors.gsvcap.com/</u>. An archived replay of the webcast will also be available for 90 days following the live presentation.

Needham & Company's Annual Interconnect Conference will feature public growth companies and later-stage private companies in the Consumer Internet & Digital Media and Software & Services markets. The Interconnect Conference provides investor access to companies that are defining key investment trends including: Big Data, Cloud Computing, EdTech, FinTech, HCM, Online Marketplaces, Network Security, SaaS, SoLoMo, and Strategic Outsourcing. One-on-one meetings with companies will be available for qualified investors. This conference is by invitation only.

About GSV Capital Corp.

GSV Capital Corp. (GSVC) is a publicly traded investment fund that seeks to invest in high-growth, venture-backed private companies. Led by industry veteran Michael Moe, the fund seeks to create a portfolio of high-growth emerging private companies via a repeatable and disciplined investment approach, as well as to provide investors with access to such companies through its publicly traded common stock. GSV Capital is headquartered in Woodside, CA.

www.gsvcap.com

Follow GSV Capital on Twitter: @gsvcap

The GSV Capital Corp. logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=12750

CONTACT: GSV Capital Corp.

Spencer McLeod, (650) 235-4777

SMcleod@gsvam.com